Such publication shall be completed at least seven (7) days prior to the date of the 

Hearing. 

SECTION 12. The reasonably expected maximum principal amount of the bonded 

indebtedness to be incurred by the District for the Facilities and Incidental Expenses is Sixteen 

Million Dollars ($16,000,000). 

SECTION 13. The forms of the Acquisition Agreement and the Water District JCFA 

(collectively, the “Agreements”) are hereby approved.   The Mayor, the City Manager, or their 

written designees are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the Agreements in the